
2026 BRC Run/Social Schedule
Summit Trail Series = Locations and times coming from Town of Breck Summit Trail Running Series | Breckenridge Recreation
CDW Run =  run starting at Continental Divide Winery in Breckenridge
Peak Running Run = Weekly Thursday runs at 5:30 PM, confirm at Peak Running website/FB
Frisco Penn = Frisco Peninsula Runs park at Adventure Park Run the Rockies = RTR Town of Frisco  BRC Discount Available

Track Workouts -Alternate Thursday starting Jun 4 through Sept 17 PM Frisco Middle School
Run the Rockies Trail 10k & Half Marathon - Town of Frisco

Date Day Start Time Run/Event Location Type Distance Lead Notes

8-Mar Sunday 9:00 AM
Training/Workout TBD Easy snowshoe run/hike TBD Susan No Cost

21-Mar Saturday 9:02 AM
Training/Workout Breck Golf Course/Tiger Road Road Running 4 to 6 miles Dwight No Cost

April Various TBD
Sponsor Runs/Events TBD Sponsor Introductions/Events TBD Board Members No Cost

18-Apr Saturday 8:00 AM
Silverthorne Rec Path Silverthorne Rec Center Rec Path run 5 to 6 miles Board Members Coffee After

12-May Tuesday 5:30 PM
Easy Rec Path Breck Shifty Lifty Breck Main St Rec Path 3 miles TBD No Cost

16-May Saturday 8:24 AM
Easy Trail Run Frisco Penn Train for Run The Rockies Trail 

Race
10K Dwight/BD 

Member
Coffee After

17-May Sunday TBD
Picnic/Social RSVP for Location Opening Social for BRC None Tracy Members RSVP

19-May Tuesday 5:30 PM
Easy Rec Path Breck Shifty Lifty Breck Main St Rec Path 3 miles TBD No Cost

23-May Saturday 9:00 AM
Local Trail # 1 "Dump Trail" Trail Training run 3 - ? Miles BD Member No Cost

26-May Tuesday 5:30 PM
Easy Rec Path Breck Shifty Lifty Breck Main St Rec Path 3 miles TBD No Cost

31-May Sunday 7:53 AM
Downhill Training Frisco Main  St- Bus to Copper Copper to Frisco Rec Path Run 10K Dwight/BD 

Member
No Cost

2-Jun Tuesday 5:30 PM
Easy Rec Path Breck Shifty Lifty Breck Main St Rec Path 3 miles TBD No Cost

https://www.breckenridgerecreation.com/races/summit-trail-running-series
https://www.townoffrisco.com/event/athletic-events/run-the-rockies-trail-10k-half-marathon/


2026 BRC Run/Social Schedule
Summit Trail Series = Locations and times coming from Town of Breck Summit Trail Running Series | Breckenridge Recreation
CDW Run =  run starting at Continental Divide Winery in Breckenridge
Peak Running Run = Weekly Thursday runs at 5:30 PM, confirm at Peak Running website/FB
Frisco Penn = Frisco Peninsula Runs park at Adventure Park Run the Rockies = RTR Town of Frisco  BRC Discount Available

Track Workouts -Alternate Thursday starting Jun 4 through Sept 17 PM Frisco Middle School
Run the Rockies Trail 10k & Half Marathon - Town of Frisco

Date Day Start Time Run/Event Location Type Distance Lead Notes

4-Jun Thursday 6:00 PM
Track Workouts Summit Middle School Track behind school TBD Diego/Club 

Member
No Cost

6-Jun Saturday 9:00 AM
Local Trail # 2 Colorado Trail Trail Training run 3 - ? Miles Susan No Cost

9-Jun Tuesday 5:30 PM
CDW Fun Run Continental Divide Winery Run now, Wine Later < 3 Miles Susan Run Free - Wine $

12-Jun Friday 5:30 PM
Town of Breck/Pride Week 
Run?

Continental Divide Winery Fun Trail Run Easy Run Board Members TBD

13-Jun Saturday 8:24 AM
Easy Trail Run Frisco Penn Train for RTR 10K Dwight/BD 

Member
Coffee After

18-Jun Thursday 6:00 PM
Track Workouts Summit Middle School Track behind school TBD Diego/Club 

Member
No Cost

20-Jun Saturday 9:00 AM
Local Trail # 3 TBD or Frisco Penn Trail Run 10K BD Member No Cost

23-Jun Tuesday 5:30 PM
CDW Run CDW Run now, Wine Later < 3 miles Susan Run free- Wine $

27-Jun Saturday 7:00 AM
Slacker HM Loveland Ski Lot Half Marathon Race 13.11 miles Not Appl. Discount Code

2-Jul Thursday 6:00 PM
Track Workouts Summit Middle School Track behind school TBD Diego/Club 

Member
No Cost

4-Jul Saturday 7:00 AM
Independence Day 10K Trail Carter Park Town of Breck Race 10K Not Appl. Register $ No discount

7-Jul Tuesday 5:30 PM
CDW Run CDW Run now, Wine Later < 3 miles Susan Run free- Wine $

12-Jul Sunday 8:00 AM
Local Trail # 4 Peaks Trail Peak 7 Trailhead Trail run > 7 miles Jenny No Cost

https://www.breckenridgerecreation.com/races/summit-trail-running-series
https://www.townoffrisco.com/event/athletic-events/run-the-rockies-trail-10k-half-marathon/


2026 BRC Run/Social Schedule
Summit Trail Series = Locations and times coming from Town of Breck Summit Trail Running Series | Breckenridge Recreation
CDW Run =  run starting at Continental Divide Winery in Breckenridge
Peak Running Run = Weekly Thursday runs at 5:30 PM, confirm at Peak Running website/FB
Frisco Penn = Frisco Peninsula Runs park at Adventure Park Run the Rockies = RTR Town of Frisco  BRC Discount Available

Track Workouts -Alternate Thursday starting Jun 4 through Sept 17 PM Frisco Middle School
Run the Rockies Trail 10k & Half Marathon - Town of Frisco

Date Day Start Time Run/Event Location Type Distance Lead Notes

16-Jul Thursday 6:00 PM
Track Workouts Summit Middle School Track behind school TBD Diego/Club 

Member
No Cost

18-Jul Saturday 8:24 AM
Easy Trail Run Frisco Penn Train for RTR 10K TBD Coffee After

21-Jul Tuesday 5:30 PM
CDW Run CDW Run now, Wine Later < 3 miles Susan Run free- Wine $

25-Jul Saturday 8:00 AM
Local Trail # 5 TBD Trail run 3- 5 miles TBD No Cost

30-Jul Thursday 6:00 PM
Track Workouts Summit Middle School Track behind school TBD Diego/Club 

Member
No Cost

2-Aug Sunday 9:00 AM
Trail and Breakfast Tiger Run-Susan House Train for RTR 3 miles Susan RSVP for Details

4-Aug Tuesday 5:30 PM
CDW Run CDW Run now, Wine Later < 3 miles Susan Run free- Wine $

8-Aug Saturday 7:30 AM
Run the Rockies Trail Race Frisco Penn Race 5K or 10K or HM Trail Not Appl. Discount Code

13-Aug Thursday 6:00 PM
Track Workouts Summit Middle School Track behind school TBD Diego/Club 

Member
No Cost

16-Aug Sunday 8:00 AM
Local Trail # 6 Peaks Trail Peak 7 Trailhead Trail run > 7 miles Jenny No Cost

18-Aug Tuesday 5:30 PM
CDW Run CDW Run now, Wine Later < 3 miles Susan Run free- Wine $

27-Aug Thursday 6:00 PM
Track Workouts Summit Middle School Track behind school TBD Diego/Club 

Member
No Cost

https://www.breckenridgerecreation.com/races/summit-trail-running-series
https://www.townoffrisco.com/event/athletic-events/run-the-rockies-trail-10k-half-marathon/


2026 BRC Run/Social Schedule
Summit Trail Series = Locations and times coming from Town of Breck Summit Trail Running Series | Breckenridge Recreation
CDW Run =  run starting at Continental Divide Winery in Breckenridge
Peak Running Run = Weekly Thursday runs at 5:30 PM, confirm at Peak Running website/FB
Frisco Penn = Frisco Peninsula Runs park at Adventure Park Run the Rockies = RTR Town of Frisco  BRC Discount Available

Track Workouts -Alternate Thursday starting Jun 4 through Sept 17 PM Frisco Middle School
Run the Rockies Trail 10k & Half Marathon - Town of Frisco

Date Day Start Time Run/Event Location Type Distance Lead Notes

3-Sep Thursday 6:00 PM
Track Workouts Summit Middle School Track behind school TBD Diego/Club 

Member
No Cost

5-Sep Sunday 7:53 AM
Downhill Training Frisco Main  St- Bus to Copper Copper to Frisco Rec Path Run 10K Jenny/Diego Club 

Member
No Cost

8-Sep Tuesday 5:30 PM
CDW Run CDW Run now, Wine Later < 3 miles Susan Run free- Wine $

13-Sep Sunday 8:00 AM
Local Trail # 7 Peaks Trail Peak 7 Trailhead Trail run > 7 miles Jenny No Cost

17-Sep Thursday 6:00 PM
Track Workouts Summit Middle School Track behind school TBD Diego/Club 

Member
No Cost

19-Sep Saturday 7:30 AM
Run The Rockies Road 10K & HM Rec Path near Copper Mtn Rec path Race 10K or HM Not Appl. Discount Code

22-Sep Tuesday TBD
Local Trail # 8 TBD Trail run 3- 5 miles TBD No Cost

29-Sep Tuesday TBD
Local Trail # 9 TBD Trail run 3- 5 miles TBD No Cost

https://www.breckenridgerecreation.com/races/summit-trail-running-series
https://www.townoffrisco.com/event/athletic-events/run-the-rockies-trail-10k-half-marathon/
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